
Phase Date Day Activity 

First 
Phase 

16th Dec 2020 Wednesday 
Selection of Institute & Payment of Counselling Fee 

17th Dec 2020 5.30 PM Thursday 

18th Dec 2020 Friday First Counselling 
- Allotted Institute appears in Candidate Login 
- Candidate approaches nearest NSTI 
- Documents verification 
- Provisional Admission 

19th Dec 2020 Saturday 

20th Dec 2020 Sunday 

21st Dec 2020 Monday 

22nd Dec 2020 Tuesday 

Transfer Process Online - for all provisionally admitted candidates who 
have not got their first choice. 
Select Institute of Choice 
Candidate transferred as per merit at the end of the Day 

23rd Dec 2020 Wednesday Transfer list confirmation and vacancy list display 

Second 
Phase 

24th Dec 2020 Thursday Selection of Institute 
Payment of Counselling Fee by candidates who have not paid fees 
earlier 25th Dec 2020 5.30 PM Friday 

26th Dec 2020 Saturday 
Second Counselling 

- Allotted Institute appears in Candidate Login 
- Candidate approaches nearest NSTI 
- Documents verification 
- Provisional Admission 

27th Dec 2020 Sunday 

28th Dec 2020 Monday 

29th Dec 2020 Tuesday 

30th Dec 2020 Wednesday 

Transfer Process Online 
Opening up unfilled reservation seats for filling up. 
for all candidates who have not got their first choice. 
Select Institute of Choice 
Candidate transferred as per merit at the end of the Day 

31st Dec 2020 Thursday Transfer list confirmation and vacancy list display 

Third 
Phase 

01st Jan 2021 Friday Selection of Institute 
Payment of Counselling Fee by candidates who have not paid fees 
earlier 02nd Jan 2021 Saturday 

03rd Jan 2021 Sunday 
Third Counselling 

- Allotted Institute appears in Candidate Login 
- Candidate approaches nearest NSTI 
- Documents verification 
- Provisional Admission 

04th Jan 2021 Monday 

05th Jan 2021 Tuesday 

06th Jan 2021 Wednesday 

07th Jan 2021 Thursday 

Transfer Process Online 
Opening up unfilled reservation seats for filling up. 
for all candidates who have not got their first choice. 
Select Institute of Choice 
Candidate transferred as per merit at the end of the Day 

08th Jan 2021 Friday Transfer list confirmation and vacancy list display 

Mop 
up 

Round 

09th Jan 2021 Saturday Mop up Round - For all vacant seats - Registration for Mop Up Round 

10th Jan 2021 Sunday As per Merit List: Provisional Admission at nearest NSTI 

11th Jan 2021 Monday All Vacant seats: Provisional Admission at nearest NSTI 

 


